JHB Group, Inc.
8545 Pyott Rd

Lake In The Hills, IL 60156
us

team@jhbgroup.org
www.JHBGroup.org

Estimate

ADDRESS

El Dorado County Probation
3974 Durock Road

Suite 205

Shingle Springs, CA 95682

DATE

Public Safety Platform -
27FT Trailer

Public Safety Platform
27FT

Aluminum Tube
Construction

Cross Members 16
o/IC

PolyCor AP- Exterior -
27FT

Roof - One Piece
Aluminum

3/4 Width Aluminum
Ramp with 36" ATP
Extension. 2000# Max
Load.

Aluminum Hinge Gap
Cover

Aluminum Bar Lock

Side Entrance Door
32"x78"

SHIP TO

El Dorado County Probation
3974 Durock Road

Suite 205

Shingle Springs, CA 95682

DESCRIPTION

All Aluminum Construction. V-Nose
Trailer. 9999# GVWR. 1 Year Limited
Warranty. 5 Year Aluminum Frame
Warranty. Requires HAT-PS-XXX
Configuration.

GSA-JHB-PSP-27 27'x8.5'x10'5".
GVWR 9999#. V-Nose. All Aluminum. 1
Year Limited Warranty. 5 Year
Aluminum Frame Warranty. Requires
JHB-PSP-XXX Configuration.

Aluminum Tube Construction

Cross Members 16 O/C

JHB-PSP-POLY27 Poly-Cor AP is
structurally designed to prevent oil
canning even in extreme temperatures,
and has a polyester paint that can be
easily cleaned with standard
household cleaning products. Poly-Cor
AP makes for a cooler, brighter, quieter
and better looking trailer.

Roof - One Piece Aluminum

3/4 Width Aluminum Ramp with 36"
ATP Extension. 2000# Max Load.

Aluminum Hinge Gap Cover

Aluminum Bar Lock

Side Entrance Door 32"x78"
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QTY

ESTIMATE
DATE
EXPIRATION
DATE

27CORE-ELD.5GSA
07/07/2023
07/31/2023

RATE AMOUNT

75,862.25 75,862.25

75,862.25

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
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Rear Entrance Door
32"x78"

Pass Thru, Sliding
Window 30"x24"

Slide In/Out Step with
Non-Skid Grip

Insulation - Reflective
Bubble

G-Floor Vinyl Flooring
DOT Lighting Package
XO Ratchet Jack

5200# Torsion Axle
with EZ Lube Hubs &
Electric Brakes

2 5/16" Coupler

Screw-Less Aluminum
Exterior

2000# Electric Tongue
Jack

Lippert High-Speed
Power Stabilizer Jack

ST225/75R15/LRE
Premium Aluminum
Wheels

3/8 Plywood with FRP
Walls

Premium Power Roof
Vent with MaxxVent Cover

2.5%# Fire Extinguisher
Smoke/CO Detector

Electric - 12v Master
Power Switch

Electric - Membrane
Wall Switch

Electric - Power Inlet
50A Motorbase

Electric- AGM Battery.
750 CCA, 870 CA, 120
Minute Reserve Capacity

Breaker Box - 50amp

JHB Ergonomic Spare
Tire Mount with Match
Spare Tire/Wheel

JHB Group Generator
Garage

Rear Entrance Door 32"x78"

Pass Thru, Sliding Window 30"x24"

Slide In/Out Step with Non-Skid Grip

Insulation - Reflective Bubble

G-Floor Vinyl Flooring
DOT Lighting Package
XO Ratchet Jack

5200# Torsion Axle with EZ Lube Hubs
& Electric Brakes

2 5/16" Coupler

Screw-Less Aluminum Exterior

2000# Electric Tongue Jack

Lippert High-Speed Power Stabilizer
Jack

Tire/MWheel: ST225/75R15/LRE
Premium Aluminum Wheels

3/8 Plywood with FRP Walls
Premium Power Roof Vent with
MaxxVent Cover

2.5%# Fire Extinguisher

Smoke/CO Detetcor

Electric - 12v Master Power Switch

Electric - Membrane Wall Switch

Electric - Power Inlet 50A Motorbase

Electric- AGM Battery. 750 CCA, 870
CA, 120 Minute Reserve Capacity

Electric: Breaker Box - 50amp
JHB Ergonomic Spare Tire Mount with

Match Spare Tire/Wheel

JHB Group Generator Garage

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
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JHB Non-Penetrating
Roof Mounting System

Air Condition
14,000BTU

1500w Infrared Heater

Power Awning - 16ft
Power Awning with
Weatherguard

Swivel Rear Skid
Bogie Wheel

3M Commercial VHB
Tape

3M High Grade
Silicone

Incident Command
Package

Trailer Bathroom Package

Communication Prep
Package

Communication Prep
Package

Coms Prep-
Communication Port

AirGain AntennaPlus
MULTIMAX FV 6-in-1
MIMO Multi-Band LTE
Triple Wi-Fi and GPS
Antenna

Eightwood Dual Band
UHF VHF Antenna

JHB Non-Penetrating
Roof Mounting System

Exclusive! JHB Non-Penetrating Roof
Mounting System. All communication
and antennas are mounted on floating
bracket system with no roof penetration
to remove concerns for longterm
leaking.

Air Condition 14,000BTU

1500w Infrared Heater

Power Awning - 16ft Power Awning
with Weatherguard

Swivel Rear Skid Bogie Wheel

3M Commercial VHB Tape

3M High Grade Silicone

GSA-JHB-PSP-ICPK 4 Camera CCTV
System. (2) Smart LED TVs. Standing
Work Station. Stainless Steel
Command Desk. Command Work
Station with Storage. Bench Seating.
Beverage Station with Microwave,
Keurig Coffee Maker and Mini Fridge.

GSA-JHB-PSP-BTH48 Trailer restroom
featuring RV toilet, stainless steel sink,
grab bars, mirror, power vent with fan
and black water tank.

GSA-JHB-COM-CPPKG
Communication Prep Package

JHB-PSP-CMPK (2) NMO Style
Antenna Mounts with RG59 /AU
Cable. Unterminated.

* AntennaPlus AP-MP70-B Cellular
GPS Antenna

* Power & Ground Prewiring: (2)
20amp 12v Circuits. 1 Forward, 1 Rear.

Communication Port: 6 Port Wall Plate,
Binding Post (Black) , Binding Post
(Red)

Leviton BNC Connector

AirGain AntennaPlus MULTIMAX FV 6-
in-1 MIMO Multi-Band LTE Triple Wi-Fi
and GPS Antenna

Eightwood Dual Band UHF VHF
Antenna NMO Mount Ham Mobile
Radio Antenna144MHz 430Mhz

Exclusive! JHB Non-Penetrating Roof
Mounting System. All communication

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

46,103.27 46,103.27T

7,948.65 7,948.65T

1,922.80 1,922.80

1,922.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Network/Data Package

Data/Networking
Package

Network/Data
Package-Ubiquiti
Networks Unifi AC Mesh
1167Mbit/s Power over
Ethernet (PoE) White

Network/Data-
Pepwave MAX BR1 Mini
with Cat 7 LTE Advanced
Modem

Network/Data-Dream
Machine Pro

Network/Data-UISP
EdgeSwitch 16XP

XO Ratchet Jack

and antennas are mounted on floating
bracket system with no roof penetration
to remove concerns for longterm
leaking.

GSA-JHB-COM-DATA Network/Data
Package

JHB-COM-DTAPK Unifi Dream
Machine Pro | UDM-PRO | 1U
Rackmount 10Gbps UniFi Multi-Appli-
cation Syste. Unifi 16port Unmanaged
POE Switch. (1) Unifi Mesh Access
Point. Pepwave MAX BR1 ENT
FirstNet Ready. (4)LAN Workstations

Network/Data Package: Ubiquiti
Networks Unifi AC Mesh 1167Mbit/s
Power over Ethernet (PoE) White

Network/Data- Pepwave MAX BR1
Mini with Cat 7 LTE Advanced Modem-
Internet Connections Supported: 1 Cat
7 LTEA, 1 Wired WAN, WiFi as WAN
(WAN and WiFi as WAN are only
supported if the optional license is
purchased)

4G LTE (B2,B4,B5,B7,B12,B13,
B14, B25, B26, B41,B42, B43, B48,
B66, B71); HSPA+ (B2/1900,B4/AWS,
B5/850)

Certified networks:

AT&T

T-Mobile

FirstNet

Verizon

US Cellular

WiFi Standard: Dual (2.4GHz + 5GHz)
2x2 Wi-Fi 5

Ethernet ports: 2 LAN + 1 WAN (WAN
port can be configured as a second
LAN if desired; WAN port only enabled
if optional license is purchased)

Network/Data-Dream Machine Pro-
Pre-installed UniFi Network
application, LAN ports: (8) GbE RJ45,
(1) 10G SFP+, WAN ports: (1) GbE
RJ45, (1) 10G SFP+, Threat
management and traffic/client
identification, (1) 3.5" HDD bay for
storing UniFi Protect recording

Network/Data-UISP EdgeSwitch 16 XP-
16 Gigabit PoE Ports, 24V/48V,
Configurable Passive PoE, 300 W
Power, EdgeSwitch XP Configuration
Interface,

1U Rack-Mount Form Factor

XO Ratchet Jack

1

1

1

4,213.39 4,213.39

4,213.39

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

430.80 430.80T
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Exterior Decon Shower

Community Outreach
Recruitment &
Engagement- Exterior
Gaming Package

Open Market ltem

Open Market ltem

Community Outreach
Recruitment &
Engagement- Rear Snack
Station

Community Outreach
Recruitment &
Engagement- Hoops
Package

Custom Graphic Package
— Partial Wrap

Transport Prep & On-Site
Training

GSA-JHB-PSP-DSHWR Exterior
Decon Shower. RV Shower faucet with
6ft wand, folding decon shower
enclosure, diamond plate backplate,
plumbing, installation.

GSA-JHB-PSP-CORE-EG- Exterior
Gaming Package for C.O.R.E. Custom
36x60 locking, exterior door with PS5
Gaming System and Controllers, (1)
50in LED TV, Custom LED lighting.
Surround sound speakers.

Open Market Item: Custom iPad Kiosk
with 12x16 compartment door.

Open Market Item: Fold Down Seating
System (Front seating area)

GSA-JHB-PSP-CORE-RS- Rear snack
station with glass door refrigerator.
Keurig coffee maker. Locking storage
cabinets, counter top and additional
power outlets with charging station.

JHB-PSP-CORE-BB: Dedicated
basketball area with custom protective
trailer paneling. Graphics. Portable
basketball net with basketball.

GSA-JHB-ART-PAR Partial graphics
package with custom design, printing
of 3M vinyl and installation.

3,190.28

9,154.20

848.00

860.00

3,574.85

2,850.00

7,485.05

2,250.00

3,190.28T

9,154 20T

1,696.00T

1,720.00T

3,674.85T

2,850.00T

7,485.05T

2,250.00

168,401.54

-3,368.03
11,805.07
8,203.12

$185,041.70
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