JHB Group, Inc.

8545 Pyott Rd Lake In The Hills, IL 60156 US team@jhbgroup.org www.JHBGroup.org



Estimate

ADDRESS

El Dorado County Probation 3974 Durock Road

Suite 205

Shingle Springs, CA 95682

SHIP TO

El Dorado County Probation

3974 Durock Road

Suite 205

Shingle Springs, CA 95682

ESTIMATE DATE

EXPIRATION

DATE

27CORE-ELD.5GSA 07/07/2023 07/31/2023

DATE		DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	Public Safety Platform - 27FT Trailer	All Aluminum Construction. V-Nose Trailer. 9999# GVWR. 1 Year Limited Warranty. 5 Year Aluminum Frame Warranty. Requires HAT-PS-XXX Configuration.	1	75,862.25	75,862.25
	Public Safety Platform 27FT	GSA-JHB-PSP-27 27'x8.5'x10'5". GVWR 9999#. V-Nose. All Aluminum. 1 Year Limited Warranty. 5 Year Aluminum Frame Warranty. Requires JHB-PSP-XXX Configuration.	1	75,862.25	
	Aluminum Tube Construction	Aluminum Tube Construction	1	0.00	
	Cross Members 16 O/C	Cross Members 16 O/C	1	0.00	
	PolyCor AP- Exterior - 27FT	JHB-PSP-POLY27 Poly-Cor AP is structurally designed to prevent oil canning even in extreme temperatures, and has a polyester paint that can be easily cleaned with standard household cleaning products. Poly-Cor AP makes for a cooler, brighter, quieter and better looking trailer.	1	0.00	
	Roof - One Piece Aluminum	Roof - One Piece Aluminum	1	0.00	
	3/4 Width Aluminum Ramp with 36" ATP Extension. 2000# Max Load.	3/4 Width Aluminum Ramp with 36" ATP Extension. 2000# Max Load.	1	0.00	
	Aluminum Hinge Gap Cover	Aluminum Hinge Gap Cover	1	0.00	
	Aluminum Bar Lock	Aluminum Bar Lock	2	0.00	
	Side Entrance Door 32"x78"	Side Entrance Door 32"x78"	1	0.00	

Rear Entrance Door 32"x78"	Rear Entrance Door 32"x78"	1	0.00
Pass Thru, Sliding Window 30"x24"	Pass Thru, Sliding Window 30"x24"	3	0.00
Slide In/Out Step with Non-Skid Grip	Slide In/Out Step with Non-Skid Grip	1	0.00
Insulation - Reflective Bubble	Insulation - Reflective Bubble	1	0.00
G-Floor Vinyl Flooring	G-Floor Vinyl Flooring	1	0.00
DOT Lighting Package	DOT Lighting Package	1	0.00
XO Ratchet Jack	XO Ratchet Jack	1	0.00
5200# Torsion Axle with EZ Lube Hubs & Electric Brakes	5200# Torsion Axle with EZ Lube Hubs & Electric Brakes	2	0.00
2 5/16" Coupler	2 5/16" Coupler	1	0.00
Screw-Less Aluminum Exterior	Screw-Less Aluminum Exterior	1	0.00
2000# Electric Tongue Jack	2000# Electric Tongue Jack	1	0.00
Lippert High-Speed Power Stabilizer Jack	Lippert High-Speed Power Stabilizer Jack	1	0.00
ST225/75R15/LRE Premium Aluminum Wheels	Tire/Wheel: ST225/75R15/LRE Premium Aluminum Wheels	4	0.00
3/8 Plywood with FRP Walls	3/8 Plywood with FRP Walls	1	0.00
Premium Power Roof Vent with MaxxVent Cover	Premium Power Roof Vent with MaxxVent Cover	1	0.00
2.5# Fire Extinguisher	2.5# Fire Extinguisher	1	0.00
Smoke/CO Detector	Smoke/CO Detetcor	2	0.00
Electric - 12v Master Power Switch	Electric - 12v Master Power Switch	1	0.00
Electric - Membrane Wall Switch	Electric - Membrane Wall Switch	2	0.00
Electric - Power Inlet 50A Motorbase	Electric - Power Inlet 50A Motorbase	1	0.00
Electric- AGM Battery. 750 CCA, 870 CA, 120 Minute Reserve Capacity	Electric-AGM Battery. 750 CCA, 870 CA, 120 Minute Reserve Capacity	1	0.00
Breaker Box - 50amp	Electric: Breaker Box - 50amp	1	0.00
JHB Ergonomic Spare Tire Mount with Match Spare Tire/Wheel	JHB Ergonomic Spare Tire Mount with Match Spare Tire/Wheel	1	0.00
JHB Group Generator Garage	JHB Group Generator Garage	1	0.00

JHB Non-Penetrating Roof Mounting System	Exclusive! JHB Non-Penetrating Roof Mounting System. All communication and antennas are mounted on floating bracket system with no roof penetration to remove concerns for longterm leaking.	1	0.00	
Air Condition 14,000BTU	Air Condition 14,000BTU	2	0.00	
1500w Infrared Heater	1500w Infrared Heater	2	0.00	
Power Awning - 16ft Power Awning with Weatherguard	Power Awning - 16ft Power Awning with Weatherguard	1	0.00	
Swivel Rear Skid Bogie Wheel	Swivel Rear Skid Bogie Wheel	2	0.00	
3M Commercial VHB Tape	3M Commercial VHB Tape	1	0.00	
3M High Grade Silicone	3M High Grade Silicone	1	0.00	
Incident Command Package	GSA-JHB-PSP-ICPK 4 Camera CCTV System. (2) Smart LED TVs. Standing Work Station. Stainless Steel Command Desk. Command Work Station with Storage. Bench Seating. Beverage Station with Microwave, Keurig Coffee Maker and Mini Fridge.	1	46,103.27	46,103.27T
Trailer Bathroom Package	GSA-JHB-PSP-BTH48 Trailer restroom featuring RV toilet, stainless steel sink, grab bars, mirror, power vent with fan and black water tank.	1	7,948.65	7,948.65T
Communication Prep Package	GSA-JHB-COM-CPPKG Communication Prep Package	1	1,922.80	1,922.80
Communication Prep Package	JHB-PSP-CMPK (2) NMO Style Antenna Mounts with RG59 /AU Cable. Unterminated. • AntennaPlus AP-MP70-B Cellular GPS Antenna • Power & Ground Prewiring: (2) 20amp 12v Circuits. 1 Forward, 1 Rear.	1	1,922.80	
Coms Prep- Communication Port	Communication Port: 6 Port Wall Plate, Binding Post (Black), Binding Post (Red) Leviton BNC Connector	2	0.00	
AirGain AntennaPlus MULTIMAX FV 6-in-1 MIMO Multi-Band LTE Triple Wi-Fi and GPS Antenna	AirGain AntennaPlus MULTIMAX FV 6-in-1 MIMO Multi-Band LTE Triple Wi-Fi and GPS Antenna	1	0.00	
Eightwood Dual Band UHF VHF Antenna	Eightwood Dual Band UHF VHF Antenna NMO Mount Ham Mobile Radio Antenna144MHz 430Mhz	4	0.00	
JHB Non-Penetrating Roof Mounting System	Exclusive! JHB Non-Penetrating Roof Mounting System. All communication	1	0.00	

	and antennas are mounted on floating bracket system with no roof penetration to remove concerns for longterm leaking.			
Network/Data Package	GSA-JHB-COM-DATA Network/Data Package	1	4,213.39	4,213.39
Data/Networking Package	JHB-COM-DTAPK Unifi Dream Machine Pro UDM-PRO 1U Rackmount 10Gbps UniFi Multi-Application Syste. Unifi 16port Unmanaged POE Switch. (1) Unifi Mesh Access Point. Pepwave MAX BR1 ENT FirstNet Ready. (4)LAN Workstations	1	4,213.39	
Network/Data Package-Ubiquiti Networks Unifi AC Mesh 1167Mbit/s Power over Ethernet (PoE) White	Network/Data Package: Ubiquiti Networks Unifi AC Mesh 1167Mbit/s Power over Ethernet (PoE) White	1	0.00	
Network/Data- Pepwave MAX BR1 Mini with Cat 7 LTE Advanced Modem	Network/Data- Pepwave MAX BR1 Mini with Cat 7 LTE Advanced Modem- Internet Connections Supported: 1 Cat 7 LTEA, 1 Wired WAN, WiFi as WAN (WAN and WiFi as WAN are only supported if the optional license is purchased) 4G LTE (B2, B4, B5, B7, B12, B13, B14, B25, B26, B41, B42, B43, B48, B66, B71); HSPA+ (B2/1900,B4/AWS, B5/850) Certified networks: AT&T T-Mobile FirstNet Verizon US Cellular WiFi Standard: Dual (2.4GHz + 5GHz) 2x2 Wi-Fi 5 Ethernet ports: 2 LAN + 1 WAN (WAN port can be configured as a second LAN if desired; WAN port only enabled if optional license is purchased)	1	0.00	
Network/Data-Dream Machine Pro	Network/Data-Dream Machine Pro- Pre-installed UniFi Network application, LAN ports: (8) GbE RJ45, (1) 10G SFP+, WAN ports: (1) GbE RJ45, (1) 10G SFP+, Threat management and traffic/client identification, (1) 3.5" HDD bay for storing UniFi Protect recording	1	0.00	
Network/Data-UISP EdgeSwitch 16XP	Network/Data-UISP EdgeSwitch 16XP- 16 Gigabit PoE Ports, 24V/48V, Configurable Passive PoE, 300 W Power, EdgeSwitch XP Configuration Interface, 1U Rack-Mount Form Factor	1	0.00	
XO Ratchet Jack	XO Ratchet Jack	1	430.80	430.80T

	Exterior Decon Shower	GSA-JHB-PSP-DSHWR Exterior Decon Shower. RV Shower faucet w 6ft wand, folding decon shower enclosure, diamond plate backplate plumbing, installation.		3,190.28	3,190.28T
	Community Outreach Recruitment & Engagement- Exterior Gaming Package	GSA-JHB-PSP-CORE-EG- Exterior Gaming Package for C.O.R.E. Custo 36x60 locking, exterior door with PS Gaming System and Controllers, (1) 50in LED TV, Custom LED lighting. Surround sound speakers.	55	9,154.20	9,154.20T
	Open Market Item	Open Market Item: Custom iPad Kioswith 12x16 compartment door.	sk 2	848.00	1,696.00T
	Open Market Item	Open Market Item: Fold Down Seatin System (Front seating area)	ng 2	860.00	1,720.00T
	Community Outreach Recruitment & Engagement- Rear Snack Station	GSA-JHB-PSP-CORE-RS- Rear sna station with glass door refrigerator. Keurig coffee maker. Locking storag cabinets, counter top and additional power outlets with charging station.	e	3,574.85	3,574.85T
Community Outreach Recruitment & Engagement- Hoops Package Custom Graphic Package – Partial Wrap	Recruitment & Engagement- Hoops	JHB-PSP-CORE-BB: Dedicated basketball area with custom protecti trailer paneling. Graphics. Portable basketball net with basketball.	1 ve	2,850.00	2,850.00T
	Custom Graphic Package – Partial Wrap	GSA-JHB-ART-PAR Partial graphics package with custom design, printin of 3M vinyl and installation.		7,485.05	7,485.05T
	Transport Prep & On-Site Training		1	2,250.00	2,250.00
Sourcewell Contract Terms		SUBTOTAL			168,401.54
Sourcewell contract 092922: El Dorado County Placerville, CA ID# 101387	-JHB	DISCOUNT 2%			-3,368.03
		TAX			11,805.07
		SHIPPING			8,203.12
		TOTAL			\$185,041.70

Accepted By

Accepted Date